01-05-2000

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

101237954

Patent & Trademark Office 3079/40

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks:	copy enercy;
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tsun-Tying HSU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): INDEX ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:YesXNo	Address: No. 111, Nanshan Rd., Sec. 1, Luchu, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
3. Nature of conveyance:	S. PT 0974
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	12/15
Other Dec. 13, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes XX_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
new application	
Additional numbers att	tached?Yes _XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: DOUGHERTY & TROXELL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5203 LEESBURG PIKE	8. Deposit Account Number:
TWO SKYLINE PLACE, SUITE 600 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22041-3401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T 1/03/2000 KHARLING 00000031 09450974	HIS SPACE
P FC:591 40.00 0P	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
David E. Dougherty	Dec. 15, 1999
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 19576 Total number of pages including cover:	Signature Date sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

for and in consideration of the sum of five pollars	
(\$5.00) in hand, paid by INDEX ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.	
(hereinafter assignee), a corporation duly organized and	
existing under the laws of $Taiwan$, R.O.C., or an	
individual having a mailing address of: No. 111, Nanshan Rd., S	Sec. 1,
Luchu, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
and for other valuable and sufficient consideration,	

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the belownamed inventor, have sold, assigned, and conveyed and do hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the assignee a 50% interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled ELECTRIC QUANTITY INDICATOR FOR AN ELECTROMOTIVE VEHICLE described or intended to be described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed of even date herewith;
- in and to said U.S. application, in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extension and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0129

→→→ DOUGHERTY

to me:

RECORDED: 12/15/1999

- I, the below-named inventor, shall retain control of the prosecution of the applications and hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration
 - I. execute any and all papers necessary to fulfill the intent and purpose of this agreement, and
 - provide the assignee, its successors or assigns, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and will testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto; it being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by said assignee, its successors or assigns, and not by me,

Signed the $\frac{13}{}$ day of ${}$	December	
Signed at the County of \underline{Taiv}	van, R.O.C.	
State of		
	J. J. /	Jan
	(name)	

Inventor Tsun-Tying HSU